

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH

Memo No.: DU/DR-A/4-1/DURAT-15/15/987 Date: 09.11.2015

## DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY RESEARCH ADMISSION TEST - 2015

Applications in prescribed form are invited from Master Degree holders of recognised Universities securing 50% marks or equivalent grade point for appearing in the Dibrugarh University Research Admission Test (DURAT) to be held on **12.12.2015** (**Saturday**) for admission to the Ph.D. and M.Phil Programmes for the session 2015-2016 in the following subjects:

- Ph.D: Applied Geology (7), Chemistry (20), Computer Science (2), Economics (4), Life-Sciences (Botany-7+Zoology-2=9), Management (6), Mathematics (8), Pharmaceutical Sciences (6), Statistics (12), Philosophy (3), Education (10), Atmospheric Sciences (1), History (18), Political Science (1), Social Work (2)
- M.Phil: Assamese (12), Chemistry (6), Commerce (15), Economics (14), Education (10), English (10), History (10), Mathematics (8), Physics (5), Political Science (11), Statistics (5) and Sociology (5).
- \* The figure shown within the bracket(s) indicate the number of seats available in the subject concerned.

## How to apply

- 1. The soft copy of the Application Form along with the Prescribed Copy of the Bank Challan is available in the **website: www. dibru.ac.in**. Please be informed that the University does not issue the Application Form in any other form.
- 2. Filled-in Application Forms along with the self attested requisite testimonials to be submitted at the Teaching Department/ Centre of Studies concerned on or before 04.12.2015. The filled-in Application Forms shall have to be accompanied by a Fee Deposit Bank Challan of Rs. 500/- of Punjab National Bank (PNB) or State Bank of India (SBI), which may be tendered through any of their branches. The prescribed PNB and SBI Bank Challan for fee deposit is available along with this Notification.

It may be noted that the candidates willing to deposit the Application Fee at any Branch of the State Bank of India shall have to pay additional Rs.60/- as bank charge, which is not required if the Fee is deposited at any Branch of the Punjab National Bank.

It may also be noted that the University shall not receive the Fees in any other Form.

**NB**: Admission in Ph.D. & M. Phil Programmes shall be given as per the availability of seats and feasibility to conduct the programmes in the teaching departments /centre of studies concerned. Details of the **DURAT**, **2015** is provided in the Information Sheet available with this notification.

## Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University
- 2. All Deans, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University
- 5. All Heads of the Teaching Departments and the Directors of Centre for Studies, Dibrugarh University, for information.
- 6. Sri Gunadeep Chetia, Programmer, Dibrugarh University to upload in the University website.
- 7. The Advertising Manager, Dainik Janambhumi, through the Dibrugarh Bureau, Dibrugarh.
- 8. The Advertising Manager, The Assam Tribune, through the Dibrugarh Bureau, Dibrugarh.
- 9. The Deputy Registrar (F&A), Dibrugarh University.
- 10. The Deputy Registrar (Admn.), Dibrugarh University.
- 11. File.

With a request to publish the notice exactly as per Annexure-A attached herewith in one issue of their esteemed dailies on 10.11.2015 and submit bills in triplicate for payment.

(B.C. Borah)
Deputy Registrar (Academic)
Dibrugarh University.